Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

‘Well 7/9H-3G1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 490 feet,
’ Thick- Depth
Material - ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, red-«-—-ccoree-- m—————— 21 21
Hardpan---=-=======mcmocmnearoan 37 58
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series: .
Shale, light—-re==mmmmmmcaoooooo 17 75
Shale, sandy-=-=-=====ccceo—acaao 15 g0
Slate, gray-----—--——-—=====—-——.oo 14 104
Coal ~=~——-——m e el 3 107 W. B.
Fire clay-----=-==--c————rrcccmmao 3 110
Sandstong====su— oo 11 121 W. B.
Shale, gray-----=-======cecaan_—o 3 124
Well 7/9W-4A1
Type of record: Driller's log. .Altitude: About 480 feet.
Quaternary system: :
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow-------mecccceccacaaa- 16 16
Hardpan---===-~-———c~—cmommmcmmen & 20
S5and and gravel---=--eec——————-—- 46 66
Mud, green--====-—-roc-cmmmmmo- 28 94
SBand-------—-——-m e 12 106
Gravel, coarse----—---mccmmee oo 4 110 W. B.
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Coal--mmrmemmm e e e e 1 111
Shale, sandy----r=======cc-ceaa_— 4 115
Well 7/9W-4E2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 479 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay-=====scmee e me e 15 15
Clay, sandy--—---r-—=====cccmmaau-- 10 25
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (1) series:
Sandstone=--—=--—-—-~mmmmmmm . 20 45
Sandstone-----~=-=--—-mmmmmeme - 20 65 W. B.
Slate-—~=---c- e 20 85
Slate, white-===-ccc—cm e 2 a7
Limestone--+~---—=mv-—mememecmaaaaa 7 94
Slate—--=-=r—-rmeee e 3 97
Red rogk===-==-c-mmmmmmmme e 3 100
R Y o e 3 103
Sandstone—~~====—m—mm-mmmmmmmm—ao 10 113
Slate~===m-mmmme e 5 118




TableIZ.——Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-4E2--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
{feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Sandstong-======rrremr—c——smm————a 5 123
Shale, sandy-----=--====-ccr--cm-- 20 143
Shale----—-+-==-cmmmcmm e e e e 17 160
Shale, sandy-=--------====----c--- 25 185
Coal=======—cmmmmm e 5 190
Shale--—-—-~===ccmmcmmmceeee e 10 200
Sandstone-------—-=—-—=escmmmanaa 10 210
Shale, sandy------—--uux mmmmmn———- 12 222
Slate, dark-—-------—c-ccmmmm— e 3 225
e e L 8 233
Slate--=scmsmmmm e e 14 247
Shale, sandy----——--===-;cemecmaaa- 5 252
Slate, white--—--—————-——cmc—uuan 13 265
Slate, gray-----=—-r=--——=—m————- 5 270
Shale-~~~—-c-mmmmmmmmmmcme e 13 283
Shale, dark--=-——=—=-cmmcmmenaaax 4 287
Slate, sandy, white-------==-==u- 6 293
Sandstone, hard----=-====-=ceewe=- 12 305
Slate, sandy, white------w-cuau-x 15 320
Slate, gray-=-========-—r——nmm-——-—-n 10 330
Shale, sandy---==---c-ecmmmccean- 41 371
Shale-=--==-ccmmmcmmeme e e m - -20 391
Limestone, dark------=-=-=-=-—=-=---- 4 395
Shale, dark, and coal------=------ 15 410 T. D. 731 ft.
-Well 7/9W-471 .
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 470 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Mud and hardpan----------~-=-—--- 68 68
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstong=r==--=rrr-m-—co—m=aaaao 27 95 B.
Shale, sandy--=r==-=r-—--cuocaaa- 5 100
Well 7/9W-4J2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 475 feet.
Record missing----—----——=c—s=a=--= 28 28
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Mud and sand------------emome—-—- 46 74
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstone-----=-==-c-em—crmn———ae 24 98 B.
Shale, dark----=---c-ccmmmmeamoo- 6 104




.Table 2,--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

‘Well 7/9W-4K1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
.- Thick- Depth
Material _ness feet) Remarks
(feet) (feet
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series: .
Surface---=-=-ere-m-cecneeceaeaaa . 16 16
Hardpan-----=-=-==-cemcmcceemmmaa 16 32

Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:

Limestone-—-~-we-c-mcccm oo ccccr 1 33
Shale, gray--=---r-re-cro-mecomaa- 2 35
Limestone-=========-=---mmmem———— 5 40
Shale, gray------=-=========-c==a-- 5 45
Red rock-—-cmmccmc e e 5 50
Limestone-=====~==-=—=rreem—————— 2 52
Shale, sandy-------=-=-ceo--ee---- 18 70
Shale, gray-----------=-coccaca--- 5 75
Limestone, hard-------c--eveu—o- 2 77
Sandstone---=======-m-mm———r—— - 38 115
Shale, sandy-------========c-=c-- 12 127
Shale, dark----=--sc-cmmccu—emana 8 135
Codl------—————=——— - 1 136
Fire clay=========—memeeee e —e——— 3 139
Shale, gray------------—---—--—---=- 31 170
Shale, dark----c-cmcemmmmcce o 6 176
Coal-=====-mmmmmmm e mmmm e 4 180 Gas
Shale, gray-----------------—-—-~ 17 197
Limestone, sandy---r--r——==mrm==- 10 207
Shale, gray--------=-=-----ce==-- 8 215

~ Shale, dark-—-n--—mc—ecmrcrm e 12 227
Shale, sandy, dark-------=c-c-c---- 13 240
Slate--—=~—--s—c e o 6 246
Shale, sandy--~------—=—m=rc—au-- 4 250
Sandstone~---~==—=~-=—--——mmcoon- 22 . 272
Shale, dark-=~r==-mevce—ccccceua- 30 302
Limestong---====-m=--cmmemem————— 2 304
Shale, gray-------=—=-==c-——wu-u-- 30 334
Slate and coal-----r=-----eemoma- 6 340
Shale, light-=-=--===-=---ececcea——- 19 359
Limestone=---=~sm-scmemmacmnnaaa— 1 360
Shale, gray--=-==-====-=-r=r---—- 10 370
Limestone===-======-===-c—eee==-- 5 375 -
Shale, dark------------c-cce----- 3 378 T. D. 800 ft.

Well 7/9W-5J1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 500 feet,
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series: _

Clay, yellow-==-=---emememcmea e 18 ° 18
Hardpan------=-~-===cecmeaa- - 24



Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-~5J1--Continued

Thick-
. Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Limestone, shelly---=-=========- 2 26
Shale, sandy----=w=-ecwmacaea-ax 19 45
Sandstone, white==sec—mcee——un 55 100 W. B.
Limestone, hard-------=-===----- 8 108
Shale, dark=--====c-cccncaaea-- i} 112
Lime5stone, sandy-------=w-—-=r-- 7 119
Shale, sandy---=--========cc==-- 17 136
Coale—mummmmmm e mmemmm - 2 138
Shale, sandy-=-=-=-=========c=cc==== 14 152 W. B.
Well 7/9W-532
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 500 feet,
Record missing-============ec=== 20 20
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, dark--------—-—=—-—nmro= 10 30
Limestone, hard----=------ceceeea-- 3 33
Shale, sandy~~==-===cce-cceaeaa-. 11 béy
Sandstone=s-=-=cecomuesucnoacniana 62 106 W. B.
Limestone, hard--------—--r-—-=-- 5 111
Shale, dark==-==--ccececccacaaaaa- 9 120
Sandstone--——-——sar oo —suo—neaa 15 135
Shale, dark-------———~—————--——-—- 5 140
Slate and coal-===-=-----cmmaonen 5 145 W. B.
Sandston@==--=-<smaumeccccaacanaaa- 35 180 W. B.
Well 7/9W-5P1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 500 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow=-======rmoma——mm 17 17
Mud, gray, and sand----=--~-~---- 21 38
Mud, green------c===cccecececaa-a- 21 59
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slate, blug=====-cm—-smmsemrcman 3 62
Shale, sandy--==-====r=~==—ce-—-m 7 69 W. B.
Limestone, hard-=========s-cecren= 15 84
Shale, dark------«-=ceccmacacaanaa 6 90
Well 7/9W-5Q1 \
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 500 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and FPleistocene series:
Clay--------—+——-smmccmccccceeaa- 17 17



Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-5Q1--Continued

Thick- DE‘-P th
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Shale, yellow=======-ccccccccanax 16 33 Clay (?)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle geries:
Shale, dark---------cccamccrmn-n- 3 36
Shale, gray-----===---cccccccaa-- 6 42
Sandstone--------c-cccccmcmccnea 71 113 W. B.
Shale, lightw==smc-uccmommoanono- 2 115
Well 7/9W-6C1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 542 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay----=--=-—emmme e e 25 25
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?)} series:
Shale---=-me-wmmcai e e e - 10 35
Limestonge---=-=--—=--—==-eememeee e 3 38
Shale--=-------emmmm e 14 52
Shale, sandy----=-+~-=--+-—crnreuua 28 80
Limestone, broken---=--==-=eccnaa- 25 105
Limestone, brown---=-—c—r——mr—ro== 5 110 W. B.
Sandstone------------ecmmammnan +=- 49 159
Shale--=-===c-c-mmmmmmmmme e 7 166
Limestone, brown---~---=-======--- 5 171
Shale, red-=-=---ce-cccccccacana- 4 175
Shale------—-=-—-—— - - 6 181
Sandstone======--=-mmcmmmmmem——— 3 184
Limestone, gray----====-========= 16 200 T. D. 800 ft.
Well 7/9W-6Q1 .
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 536 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay~-=----rr=——rrr—mm e m e —mmm 20 20
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Shale-—--=———— - 5 25
Sandstone---------—-————r-———=—-- 5 30
Shale-~-r=---mre e e e e 30 60
Coal--===mcm-mmmmmmemcmmmccmma- - 2 62
Shale, gray-=-===----cc-cacaac——— 3 65
Limestone-—-~---——————~———————o—- 4 69
Shale-----r-c—c-mommmmm e - 16 a5
Sandstone-===----eecceccncacaaaaa 48 133 W. B.
Shal@=--seeccccccccccccccccac . 15 148




Table 2,--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-6Ql~-Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness fp y Remarks
(feet) (feet
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Limestone-—=—=--se—e——-mem e m o 5 153
Shale===-=e--cemcmcccmc e e - 3 156
Red rock-r—-————me—cmmmr e r— - 2 158
Shal@======--meceececccccmm e — e 118 276
Coal —--—-—-=-cmm 3 279 Gas
Shaler—~===recmemne e e e 33 312
N e e L L P P 2 314 Gas
Shale-----—cm-mm e e 93 407
Sandstone----r-===rr-mmm—— o 48 455 W. B., gas; T. D.
827 ft.
Well 7/9W-7C1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 530 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay------—-+-ome e e 30 30
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Shale-+=s--ecncuicmcmmcmccmc—e e 16 46
Coal--—--m-ssicmcmmcme et camaaa- 2 48
Shale----———---emcm oo 29 77
Sandstone------=rrremmmram e e e 55 132 W. B.
Shaleg=-=mmemecem e e c e e e — 5 137
Limestone=secemcacammcemmn s imaa 4 141
Red rock-+=-mes-smumaiacaaa - 1 142
Shale----——c-—c e mmmcmean 82 224
Coal-mrr=m-mmmmm e 3 227
Shale--=~=rec~m—m-m e e mc e 35 262
Cogl=mmmmmemrmc e e e - 3 265
Shalegwe-mecemmcm e c e e e 125 390
Coal-—--=mc—msmmcmmimdemm—aae - 3 393 Gas
Shale---=mmm—rmmmme e 7 400
Sandstone~=====-=smm=mm~mmmm———— 60 460 Gas; T. D. 1,194 ft,
Well 7/9W-8K1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 485 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay and gravel-----—-seaacaa_._a 25 25
Mud, gray----r---=-=-rree-m——— e 15 40
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, pray---=-sc=meecimacccaaa- 46 g6
Coal--=====-mmme e rmmm e mn— 1 87
Shale, gray========---ccccccecan- 18 105




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-8K1l--Continued

: Thick- Depth
Material : ' ness feet) Remarks
. (feet) {feet _
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Limestone-=======--ememceeam———-—a 5 110
Shale, gray--------------=-cca--= 3 113
Red rock----===m------cmaaao oo 4 117
Shale, graye-==-=------c-ceceao-- 2 119
Limestone-=-==rmeeeemmem e m e e m 2 121
Sandstone---------cmmmmmmmmmanee o 4 125
Shale--------—--cmmmmmmemee e 10 135
Limestone=-=c=~ecvroeo o e e e e 2 137
Shale--=-=--c-mmmmmmmcccc e 10 147
Sandstone-----====-m;cmmncoo-- 13 160
Shale---=--=-—c-—cemmm e em 35 195
Coalmmmmmmmmmm e 5 200
Shale-==-===-=--mmmmccmcccc e 33 233
Coal and black slate-~----=------- 10 243
Shaler=~meweeeeem e e e e 27 270
Coal ======mmmm e 3 273 Gas
S5late, black====e-coc—momco——- 3 276
Limestone----==-==--moccmmc e e mmmn 9 285
Coal-mmemmmmemme e e e e .3 288 Gas
Shale---------cc-cmeemcmcne e 12 300
-Bandstones===m=m-mmm e e —— . m 15 315
Shale~===-mmcececcccccccccc e 60 375
Slate, black, and coal-----~--=-= 6 381 Gas
Sandstone=-~=m=meae-o e 59 440 Show of oil; T. D.
' ' 806 ft.

Well 7/9W-8P1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
GQuaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface and clay=---++--——-—-----=-- 15 15
Hardpan=-=-==c+c--——r—vmmmme oo 35 50

Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:

Shale, sofb===--cecccccccccccaaaa. 10 60
Shale, gray------=-c--ccomem—c—uo 5 65
Shale, sandy------re—-—cmmr e 13 78
Sandstone-----—r——-- - —— e 25 103 W. B.
Shale, gray-=-r-==-re—meememrmn—— 5 108

Well 7/9W-8R1

Type of record: Driller's log. ; ~ Altitude: About 480 feet.
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay and spjl-===-=-=-mcmcmanoaao - 25 25




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-8R1--Continued

Thi ck- Dep th
Material ness (feet) Remarks
{feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, light=---m=-—-—=—ssommean- 9 34
Sandstone-==-—-—=---=-----—-—na- 8 42 W. B.
Shale, dark=======r-=—==ccaccoa-- 28 70
Well 7/9W-9A1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 485 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay and sand---===c-emece—rraca- 20 20
Hardpan, gray-------------------- 7 27
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale---------c-m-—mmmmmm e —— - 4 31
Limestong=-==-=-~~==--wmmmmeceene == 5 36 W. B.
Red rock and muddy shale=-======-- 9 45
Shale, dark--------~--—=-===cm=== 35 80
Sandskone, dark-----==-—ve—e—n--- 40 120 w. B.
Shale, dark------=======c=ce-=--- 6 126
Coal-~=-c-mmmcrer e mmmm e 2 128
Well 7/9W-9F1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
Record missing------------------- 52 52
Pennsylvanian system:
' Middle series:
Limestone-———=s==mmmemmeeeo—mo—na— 1 53
Shale------~---—rermmmmcmmme e 15 68
LimesStone=m===m====r=-———-c-c-o-=- 1 69
Shale~====re——cmeemmmnee e 2 71
Limestone----~----ssmmmmmmm—————— & 15
Shale-—--~==-ccccmmcm e mnm e 10 85
Limestone-----=memmmmmm e 3 a8
Shale------—~--——<=ccomccccceaaa- 12 100
Coal--=-mmmmmm e mcme e e 11 111
Shale, sandy------=--—-—==c===c=-- 34 145
Slate-—--—~-==-----—-mr— e mm——- 3 148
Shale, sandy======sc===——-—ceo—e-- 18 166
Coal--~-r——-—-—memmmmmmn——n—ne— 3 169
Shale, sandy------====-=-em====u- 27 196
Slate----------—-—————=smeeeaaa-- 12 208
Coal----esmmmmmmmmem e oo 7 215
Shale, gray----=-====-=c=——ca-a-- 28 243
Slate----r---—-—semmmmm———————— k! 246
Coal-~--------——— e mcmeem—a- 2 248
Shale-—-—--===ccemmmmcme e mm 34 282




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-9F1--Continued

"Thick- Deoth
Material ness fp ) Remarks
(feet). (feet
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Slater-—~r=mm o= ———— o 3 285
Coal===mmemmcmcmmmmee e 4 289
Shale-r=-=--r--me e e e e 18 307
Well 7/9W-9H1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 500 feet,
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay------c~mre—r o e 30 30
Cogl-rmmrrmm e mm—————o 1 3
Hardpan------=-==-=---cccceenean-- 23 54
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Limestone-=-===-=-ccemmmaaeccnnaoo 1 55
Shale, gray=---==-cccmccoooo——- 1 56
Limestone---=rm-mcemccmemccmce e m 4 60
Red rock----------cmcmmmcccanaa- 8 68
Limestone, sandy--~=~~<c--=------- 6 74
Well 7/9W-10D1
Type of recoxrd: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay--~-—=====mmmmmmmmmme oo 15 15
Hardpan and gravel--------------- 13 28
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Limestone-—-—--——-—--—=cmmmmmma 1 29
Shale-=~-=-=memmm e mmmm oo 2 n
Limestone--==s===m-cmcacmn o e emaaa 5 36
Shale, gray-=----—-—=—=------~---- 19 55
Shale, dark--~--~-ereeememm e o 5 60
Shale, gray-----===-=ceeu—co-- 8 68
Well 7/9W-10M1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay--=--me-ee—mmmmmcmcee - 18 18
Hardpan----=-----ccmommmemm e 12 30
Shale--------cccmcmmr e 10 40 Clay (1)
Hardpan-----=c==commm e e emem 35 75

- 93 -




Table 2.--5elected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-10M1--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
{feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale=--ceccecmcccccccemime - 5 80
Coal---=-mmemmme——mmer e e e 1 81
Shale, sandy------------ommeeeaa- 31 112
Shale, dark-----====---cmcmee—ua 24 136
Coalmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 4 140
Fire clay-======----cccccmccncan- 4 144
Shale, gray----------«--c-er-vou- 14 158
Sandstone------~--=-----m-necaaa- 17 175
5late, dark----c—-—e-mmmemeemee o 3 178
Coal----—-=--m-——m - ae 9 187
Shale-------=rrecemcccccccccccaaa 11 168
Coal-m-mmemm e e e - 2 200 W. B.
Shale, gray---------- e —————— 24 224
Limestone—===~==- s mmmmmmm e 6 230
Shale, dark-------—---mmmemaooo 40 270
Slate, black------=--ccceccr—ema- 3 273
Coalmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmm e 7 280
Well 7/9W-10K1
Type of record: Driller's log. . Altitude: About 465 feet.
Becord missing----~-===-----cceea-- 24 24
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Hardpan-==-===c-cccccacecccccnan— 32 58
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, light------cmmmmm e 7 65
Slate, gray«-----—=-—=r-—m——-nae- 15 80
Sandstone, dark------------------ 10 90 W. B,
Shale, sandy--~---+--~==cccceeaaax 15 105
Shale, dark------=~---cvceceucuaa- 5 110
Coalm—mmmmmr e e mmm e mmm e m e 2 112
Fire clay-===--c-mcmccmccmen o 3 115
Shale, darke=-===—c=ccmermnearaa- 10 125
Limestone, hard=---------=------= 5 130 W. B.
Shale, light-r--=-eecemccmonanana- 3 133
Shale, sandy------------ceeeenaa- 7 140
Shale, dark=-====-c-cmmema e 14 154
CO@l~mmmmmo— e — e m e mmmm -- 154

Well 7/9W-14A1

Type of record: Driller's log, Altitude: About 530 feet.
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, '_YE].].OW --------------------- 16 16
Hardpan---==-=m=mm=cmscmmemome—mm 9 25




Table 2.--S5elected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-14Al1--Continued

Thick- Denth
Material ness (fzet) Bemarks
(feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, gray=-=--====--cccccana_ca—- 5 30
Slate, dark------ccrcr———meaaaaa- 9 39
Cogl-==mmmm— e me e e - 2 41
Shale, gray--=-======c-ccccmcanaaa 7 48
Shale, sandy--------cccmecevuna 286 74
Shale, sandy=--=--------=--cmceu-o 21 95 W. B.
Shale, dark=r~==-=--ccccccacaca_— 8 103
Coal----=---=-mc-cmmcm e cmemn s 5 108
Fire clay------c-r—c—mrmmmmem e 4 112
Shale, dark-==--=--c--cocomoo 10 122
Shale, sandy---~=---=-=---ceccmaa-a 6 128
S5late, dark-=-==---cceccccacanaa.- 14 142
Coal===m==mommmmmmmmmm e e m 6 148 W. B.
Slate, dark---====--ccmmemmecannaa 5 153 ‘
Shale, gray=--=--===--ccccccccaa.. 6 159
Limestone, broken-=--==-=--ec-ecaa_-._ 4 163
Well 7/9W-14J1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 515 feet.

Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay-======--meemmm e m i ——m 12 12
Hardpan----=-==-cccwccmam e 14 26

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, gray------=--c-c—-coe-—r-- 16 42 W. B.
Limestone—~----==r===-ce-eceemee e m 2 44
Shale=====m-cccccccmcccccae e 2 46
Limestong=-r---—-———-mc—mr e 2 48
Red rock----=---===-r-ccmemmmom e 2 50
Shale, limy, broken----=--=e-c---- 15 65
Shale, dark=-c==-===cem-uamu_—no— 37 102 W. B,
Sandstone------——-——r————rer=~on- 33 135
Slate, dark=-=-=--mr-ccccecaaaaa- 3 138
Coglem-mmemmmcccccccccmececcaaaaa 3 141
Fire clay-====--ccccccccccccaaaa- 7 148
Limestone---==-wmcommcmcm—cmaaa—n 3 151
Sandstone-----——=-r-—-—em e 11 162
Shale, lightr-=--cmmcmmecmmcceaaa 5 167
Well 7/9W-15M1
Type of recerd: Driller's log. Altitude: About 450 feet.
Quaternary system: T
Recent and Pleistocene series:
S80il and clay=======--c-cc-ccceaa- 6 6



Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-15M1--Continued

Thick- Deoth
Material ness (fzet) Remarks -
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, runny=========-scccc-ca==-- 10 16
Clay-~=mr—-—-memmece— e e me 9 25
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Sandstone-----=------c-accccaoaa- 55 80
Shale, gray--~-----c---cccmccaaua.- 2 82
Limestone-==-=-eeerreeer—roneaaax 3 85
Shale, sandy, gray----=-=====----- 9 94
Limestone~--=-=~==cc-comcccccaaa.- 1 95
Shale, sandy, gray-----------=--- 86 181
Coal-———-m-mmmm e e 2 183
Shale, gray~~-r=r=r-rerecececccaa-- 7 190
Limestone----==-==c-c-ccomcoccaaa-- 3 193
Sandstone---~~--e—cc-—-m————r e 27 220 W. B.
Slate, black, and coal-========-- 5 225
Shale, gray=========s---c-ccccca-a- 5 230
Sandstone--------—-c-mo-cm—ma 20 250
Shale, sandy, gray-----===------- 38 288
Limestone~---—=—=c—cecccccrrrarucn 2 290
Slate, black, and cogle--=-=======- b 296
Shale, gray----====-c-c-cceccecacana- 41 337
Sandston@=====-c-ccmcccccaccacna- 13 350
Shale, sandy, gray---------------~ 25 375
Sandstone--=~-—-———=———rcero—ea- 10 385
Bhale, gray--~===-~====cecracau-- 15 400 T. D. 815 ft.

Well 7/9W-16B1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 460 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface and clay==========a——=c_—- 15 15
Rardpan--===-===cc-ceccmmcama 13 28
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, gray---=--=-=ceceeceeceaaeaa- 16 44
Limestone, hard---=---cccececaaa- 1 45
Shale, gray--=-===--c-c-cccccaa-a- 2 47
Limestone, hard-----r-==---ceuua- 5 52
Red rock-=====-rmeeromeeme e e e eem 8 60
Limestone, hard--==-=-ececccaaa-- 1 61
Shale, sandy----~~=--ccoccmmoaua- 20 81
Slate and coal-----~-——mecmcareaa 4 B85
Shale, sandy, dark---=---~===c=-ce--- 15 100
Shale, dark======--eer~ccacacaaa- 10 110
Shale, sandy, dark--------——-w--- 20 130
Slate, dark-----=----m-cmecaaonaa 8 138




‘Table 2,--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-16Bl--Continued

Thick- Depth L
Material . ness feet) Remarks
(feet) (feet
.Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Coalucememmm e 4 142
Shale, gray--==-=-----cececcaacaa- 8 150
Limestone, hard---------cacncan-. 1 151
Sandstone~e---e-—rommm e 4 155 W. B
Shale, dark----=-==-=-=-ccccecacana- 17 172
Shale, gray---==re--cmcaccea-———- 7 179
Coal--mrmmmmmcmcmnman e o e oo 7 186
Fire clay=---------c-eeecmccccnan 4 190
Shale, dark-=--===--ccreccauaa. 12 202
Limestone, hard----cracacecaoaaoo 4 206
Shale, gray--~-===csecacaooaoaa-o 13 219
Slate, darke-ea--c-cemecccnnnccaa- 2 221
Coal-------- B e o 2 223
Limestone, hard-----~--eececceua- 5 228
Slate, dark=e~~=n-ccacccccacoaaa- 2 230

Well 7/9W-16B2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 470 feet.

Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series: :
Clay--—-=-mmsre e e e mmmm e 22 - 22
Hardpan=------=-=--ccmcmmmcceaa 18 40

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, soft--------cmmcccmcame - 25 65
Limestone======se-cmerenr s ceem e m 1 66
Shale----~--—-c—momem e emee 3 69
Limestone, hard----=---eccecccaaa.. 6 75
Shale; trace of red rock-=-----u-- 12 87
Limestone, sandy----=--=ccmm-aaan 8 95
Shale, sandy, broken--=-=-=c---a-- 15 110
Shale, dark-~=-=-==-rm=-c-cmmcmecaa - 6 116
Limestone------=---mccmcccccnannaa 2 118
Shale, sandy------------ccrenca-- 2] 139
Shale, dark-=-esm=uossmuncomcaann 33 172
Coal---=r——-——m—m e —————— 3 175
Fire clay--r-=-—==--emmmmmmmme e ) 3 178
Shale, gray---r-===-=-cemmmmacnaa- 7 185
Sandstone, gray------c-=s--c-ccaca- 10 195
Shale, light=======mcsna=n-- ————- 10 205
Shale, dark-----=-=c-scommeoao—o 5 210
Slate, black=----s-r-ccmcmmeeaa 3 213
Coal--mm--mmomommmm o mm e oo 4 217 W. B., gas.
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Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-16D1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
: Thick=~ Depth ,
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay---=-—--r=-r==-memmemm e 16 16
Hardpan==========s-cccccccccn=nan 6 22

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, dark------=-==c--cmcemeaa- ] 28
Coal, trace--------cccccmmccrcnes - 28
Shale, gray-----~--—~—=—wmcecu-- 56 84
Sandstone------me--e—remmme—————- 18 102
Shale, light-gray---~-e-~--ceea-- 3 105
Well 7/9wW-18D1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 520 feet,
Quaternary system: -

Recent and Pleistocene series:

Soil and clay--—--s-n—vmmmmemm e 18 18
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Sandstone, red-----~-=--==-=-=---= 7 .25
Shale, light-------cccmmmcccmaaaa 20 45
Shale, dark-=-=---ccccccccaaao_ao 15 60
Slate, broken----~---crceannaaan- 15 75
Shale, dark-------=-=---cmceema-- 14 39
Limestone, hard------==-cmceeacn- 4 93
Coal--—--———-——-mmmmm e 1 94
Shale, light--===-ccmmmmeacnnaaan- 11 105
Limestone, sandy---------=~=====-= 20 125
Shale, dark-------=-=-cccmemoma-a 25 150
Coal~rrmmmmmm e em e e s m———— - 1 151
Fire clay--------cccmmmcmae e 4 155
Shale, light-~=-ccc-m—mmer—r——n- 15 170
Limestone, hard-----=w---cc-ne--- 5 175
Red rock-------=-;mcmmcmmmne e e 5 180
Shale, light==c-=-ecccemcmaa oo 5 185
Limestone, hard========ccemaa_-a- 4 189
Shale, light-r—-rr—c-cmmocncmae—-a 4 193
Limestone, broken-----e---------- 12 205
Shale, dark------==-=--ccccmcacaa- 10 215
Sandstone, dark-=--===-=-ccmaa___- 30 245
Shale, dark--—=--smcecmmcccmcaee - 17 262
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~Table 2, --Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

e i Well 7/9W-20J1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 460 feet.
T Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay-==-mmemcmc e e 18 18
Hardpan---====--cccccccrrnnccaac 12 30
Shale, soft-e~=eer-ecemmmcmcccaaaa 47 77 Clay (1)
Hardpan=----ce-cmmccecmcrecnrenaa 11 88
Sand and gravel~--=--ecacacooa--- 6 94 W. B.
Well 7/9W-21F1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 450 feet.
Quaternary system:
- . Recent and Pleistocene series: _
Clay, yellowe-cm-amecumac e 18 18
Mud, gravelly==--es-=-eccnecacaua 42 60
Clay, vellow-=--==--mecnccccaoao- 9 69
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Limestone, hard=--e-=--ccceccaqau 6 75
Shale, soft, dark-gray==--«--—---- 10 85
Shale, pink, and scft red rock=~- 10 95
Shale, sandy------=--c-ccccnaqaaa 75 170
Coal=--------mmmmmm e mrmaa - 2 172
Shale===secccmccccnmcne e 10 182
Sandstone, limye==-------w-c-c---- 120 302 Gas 208 to 215 ft,
Coal=mmmmcere e 6 308
Well 7/9W-21P1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 450 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow-r======mmmmmmmmemm e 18 18
Mud, blue~—--—-mrmmemmmmmm oo - 55 73
Quicksand---==----——cmmmmmmmmeamo 12 as
Sand and red rock----------ecnna- 2 87
Gravel, coarse---~~r~seemrccucaoa 3 50 W. B
Well 7/9W-22Q1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 465 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleigtocene series:
Surface and yellow clay---«-=--=- 15 15
Pennsylvanian system: :
Middle series:
Sandstone-=====smammcuuoe o m o 33 48 W. B
Limestone, brown--=-r-==---e=--- - 2 50
Shale, lighte-------—mecomooo- 3 53




Table 2, --Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Hell 7/9W-22Q1--Contipyed
Thick- :
Material ness ?;2;2) Remarks
(feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Limestone, hard--===---ccccccaa-a- 2 55
Shale, s0ft====cocmcccccoacacaaas 5 60
Shale, dark-~--=---~=--=comeuo—u- 6 66
Limeston@======mm=-=-emmme e —m e 3 69
Shale, sandy-======c--ccmmecceaaaa 13 82
Sandstone, brogn=—=-=- -==memc=a_== 9 -9l "W. B.
Limestone, hard-----=-~---uc-on- 2 93
Shale, dark-----=-crcemueau_aa 4 97
Well 7/9W-22Q2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 415 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay and sand---======----caca-a- 17 17
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstone, yellow========ceceaaa- 8 25
Sandstone, gray---s-—-«-a--cc--awa- 8 33 W. B,
Shale-emecmmmc e e e 2 35
Sandstone«-~mes=smccccccccccaaaa- 7 42 W. B,
Limestonge-======---acmmereceenann 1 43
Well 7/9W-23El
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 455 feet.
Record missing=====-===r==-wry-u- 146 146
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Coal and fire clay=----w=+wssc=c-- 14 160
Limestone, hard=--===-=sccccaaa-- 4 164
Sandstone---------——-m-~=cscmasaax 21 185 W. B.
Shale, dark=---=-=s-e-ccccecacaaaa- 24 209
Limestone, hard--=----eccccaaeaa- 2 211
Shale, dark-----=-c-ccmmmcmceeama 2 213
Y e ittt 3 216
Shale, darke-==-w---vecencanaaca= 11 227
Shale, gray----====--=-cece-cmeae- 16 243
Sandston@======e-ecccccmccccccacaa 13 256 W. B.
Shale, dark--======--c-eccccmcunnan 18 274
Sandstone, white--====--eceumaax 20 294 W. B.
Shale, dark-===-eccccccecccccaaa- 8 302
Slate, blacke=emceccccccccccnaaa- 2 304
Limestone, hard-~==-eesmeccaacaan 3 307
Cogl-m=mmm e e 2 309
Shale, dark--------~-——c-——-—————- 2 311
Fire clay=-========-—r—--mc-na-—- 4 315




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-23K1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 472 feet.

Thick- Depth
Material ness fP Remarlks
(feet) (feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleilstocene series:
Clay, vellow--~r==-cccccccccaanaa 34 34
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, gray-=--===sc=cacacccncac=- 41 75
Shale, darkrrec-ce-cmarecanmaaa—. 25 100
Shale, sandy--=-rr~emcecccccancae- 46 146 W. B
Coale-su-mwsmcaessea e ca e e e e 2 148
Shale, gray-=-=-==---cececacaceaa-- 26 174
Sandstone---r-r-cn-canfeancmaca—" 11 185
Shale, sandy, darke---s----c-c----- 29 214
N 2 216
Shale, sandy, gray------=-======== 444 260
Sandstone, broken----=-=araaca-o_o 15 275 W. B
Shale, dark=-=-===--c-ccc-ccrmaaa-- 17 292
Limestone-----=----c-rccncnaccaa~ 5 297
Shale----==---cmmmcmmcccmcc e ma 23 320
Sandstome=-==-=-emcecmecacaaua e 65 385 T. D. 1,207 ft.

Well 7/9W-23L1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 465 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Surfacer-----------mmmmm e

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Sandstone------===--==-==-a-
Shale, black------------cw-mu
Fire clay-------=---==-c-u--
Sandstone----=-===---m-c----

Fire clay-----=--=-==--vcecu=-
Shale, gray~----~=-==-r==c-a--
Sandstong~--—--~=======m—m=--
Limestone---========mce=u==-
Shale, dark-----=-=-----cnwu-
Limestone---=-=-========c===u0-

Shale, gray----------------~
Sandstone, soft, white------

18
25

70

75

85
135
138
150
175
194
197
200
206
208
240
263
272
276
281
320
355




Table 2,--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-~23L1--Continued

Thick- Depth :
Material ness P Remarks
(feet) {(feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Shale, dark---====cceeuacaaaaa. 34 389

Coal-=--m=mmemm e e e m 2 - 391

Sandstone-r=--==-cccmrmcccaana—a- 9 400 T. D. 1,216 ft.

Well 7/9W-25E1

Type of record: DBriller's log.

Altitude: About 540 feet.

Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:

Clay, vellow----re-cemmccccmmae e
Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:
Sandstone----==---cccmecmmmma———-
Limestong=====cmeccmcccccmcc e —m=
Fire clay-~vcemmmmmmmmmcmmcme e
Sandstone=--—=—~=c=m-mmmm-m—mc e~
Fire clay--====--csme e

Pt B

18

60
63
67
74
78

Well 7/9W-26E1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay and hardpan------------c----
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstone---=---mrmem e cmmc e am
Shale, dark-----r~==--ccmmmcccaan-
Limestone, hard----------c-cmec-wa.
Shale, dark-------;cccccmcccncaan

= 0 00 WO

Altitude: About 510 feet.

17

66
74
77
78

Well 7/9W-26E2

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 515 feet.

Quaternary system;
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay and hardpane--«-«---c--ceea--
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstone-=====--=ccccccmnnncinan
Shale, sandy-=--==----crmecucuacaan

20

42
10

20

62
72
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Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-26G1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 510 feet.
Thick- Depth
Material ness (fzet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay and hardpan=-======ccc—u---- 19 19
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Sandstone--===---cemmem e 18 37
Shale, gray--------~-==-c-ecena-- 11 48
Limestone, hard---=-=-ccccu-aaaa- 3 51
Shale, gray--=====--cc-ama-co—-- 4 55
Red rock, caveys==scvacommooo. 4 59
Limestone, hard----=~==-c-c-cuaac- 3 62
Shale, sandy=======ccoaa————-- ) 68
Shale, darke--c--cecccecccncncaaa 12 80
Sandstone-=-=-======---ccccnenanaa= 32 112
Shale, sandy--=-=--ccocacacaua 19 131
Well 7/9W-26N1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 495 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Surface and muddy clay-----=-~a-u- 17 17
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale-====--ccmmccmcmmcccc o 10 27
Sandstone, hard----====ee-caeaaoo 16 43
Sandstone, white---~mececcacaaaax 8 51
Well 7/9W-27D1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 450 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow-===re-—mmmmmmme e . . 17 17
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstone, dark---===ccmcaoaoooo. 5 - 22
Sandstone, white--===-ccacmaaaaay 33 55 W. B.
Shale, dark----=-c—mcmccmmaa o 4 59
Limestone, hard-----c-cccecnraaaaa 2 61
Fire clay====-ccccum i ccceeaea 6 67
Well 7/9W-27H1
Type of record: Driller's log. . Altitude: About 485 feet,
Quaternary system: — '
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow==-=-——-——=--cnce-- 15 15
Hardpan--~----=~---coee e 13

28



Table 2. --Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-27H1--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstone---=-=r--ne-rmercnaranenan 19 47
Sandstone, dark----- e 6 53
Limestone, hard-===--cescacacaaa- 2 55
Shale, dark---~«----reccemccrcqn- 3 58
Limestone, hard-=-==s-ecccacacaea. 2 60
Shale, dark=====--cccccaccccaana- 2 62
Well 7/9W-271L1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow=====--~erecacccuenax 18 18
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandston@==-====scscmccccceccoaaaa- 9 27
Muck, blue--=-=-mccmcmcccccccamam 3 30
Sandstone----======--m--mmmma———- 14 44 W. B.
Shale, blug=-=======a====mmcmma-- 1 45
Sandstone==--+=m-eemcacacccacaaa- 7 52 W. B.
€0al-m=mammmemmmmmmmammmemen 1 53
Fire clay--=-=m=c=o-ra-can—carana 1 54
Sandstone, white======cececcccaaaa 24 78 W. B.
Limestone, hard-====--cccacccaca- 3 81
Shale, dark----=rrecoe~erereeenax 15 96
Shale, gray----=----=-=--cc-ceea-a= 8 104
Shale, dark---------«—-o—mcumuaaa 9 113
Shale, sandy--=-==~rr-ree-ommr—n——- 13 126
Limestone, hard------~=-=—cce—ua- 3 129
Sandstone---==--er-——-w—meanaaaa- 13 142 W. B,
Shale, sandy-~=er~--c-emacr-n-rm-- 10 152
Well 7/9W-27R1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 500 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow--==e-=-rmomomeeamre—n 18 18
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstone---~-~-~---==ssc-cceacaaa 9 27
Muck, blug-==-==ccm——eemmmmnman- 3 30
Sandstomne-------~--=-=-ecmaa__aa- 14 44 W. B.
Shale, blue---------=-=—---------- 1 45
Sandston@=--r--==-=m=mmemmemaa——— 7 52 W. B.
Coal-=-==-mmmmm oo 1 53
Fire clay-========--=cemmomcmonmax 1 54
Sandstone, white-----=====car==-- 26 g0 W. B.




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-28N1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 450 feet.

Thick~ Depth
Material nesa fp Remarks
{(feet) (feet)
Record missing---~~r-ra--eceeaaaa- 55 55
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Quicksand and gravel----—---=----- 25 80
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, gray--------—-=-c-cmcmmmmma 9 a9
Sandstone---=-===-=--cccmmcemmaa- 17 106 W. B

Well 7/9W-30G1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 480 feet,.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Surface and sand----—=c-=-—coe-a
Shale, soft, blue-----=cccmecean-
Hardpan=--=-~=~cememcacoccaaean -

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Shale, gray------======-c—=ca--an
Sandskone-======cicmecnauamacnea=
Shale, dark---=cr-=acoceceanacaaa-
RBed rocker=-eemeecaccccccccccmce—-
Shale, gray-----=-=e-sececececnn.
Limestone, hard-----------~-=ca--
Shale, gray-----~---~ceaom-macaaam
Sandstone, brokenw=--—--=e-ccaea-

18

50

14

Ly N =t L WO

18
24
74

88
108
117
120
127
132
137
150

Ciay (1)
W. B
W. B

Well 7/9W-33Cl

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 460 feet.

Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:

Clay and hardpan=--====~--==ccua-a-
Pennsylvanian system:

Middle (?) series:
Sandstone-----~=-====-—-mmmmm——a-a-
Limestone-==-=-====—----ceecmceanaaa
Shale, dark------cccccmcmccmaaa-
Limestone, broken---+«-=--e-oe-aa--
Shale, light=====--eceeccmccacaaa-
Slate, gray------------cc-o--ao--
Limestone, sandy------=--c-cc-an-
Sandstone------—-=-cc———recamnana
Shale, gray-=--====----cmmecmeeaa-

34

34

60
61
68
75
87
90
98
124
139
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Table 2,--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-34E1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 480 feet.
Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
{feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

S0il and clay---—--=~=-=ccmcac-naa- 10 10
Gravel and sand-====--c-cevarae=-o 10 20
Mud, yellow---w-cocmcccacmnac o 12 32

Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:

Sandstong======seeccccccceccccna- 50 82
Sandstone, broken---------------- 2 84
Limestone, broken-~-am--c-c--c---- 6 90
Shale«--cmmmmmcccccccarnnrrea— o 50 140
Shale, sandy------=-=--c--c-a-a.- 35 175
Coal------mmcrmmcmmcmmccm e m e 2 177
Shale, gray-------e-=-r====c----- 5 182
Sandstone----===--=-rm--mmcacnana. 18 200
Shale, gray=-=======-ccemecceecene= 12 212
Coal and black slate======ccee--- 6 218
Shale, sandy--~-=-=m----cncco---- 8 226
Limestong=====s-eeeceeenrmnanma—a- ¢ 2 228
Shale---=remeemcmcm e e e 21 249
Coal----m-—=-mmmcmccccmccccaoa—eo 5 254
Shale, preen-=--===rrm-c-—am-n—n--= 2 256
Sandstone----—-+—cetemmmcmamann—a- 11 267
Shale--===r-e—mommmm—e—mmmcmmmoma 38 305
Sandstone--=-=--——--s-c-s—cccaao-- 45 350
Sandstone, broken--------=~==-=--- 23 373 T. D. 1,284 fr.

Well 7/9W-35A1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 495 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, vellow~-em-=emeccccooacan-a- 25 25
Gravel~------------—secaiimaiaaa- 7 32
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstone=-======--cmmcccmas~a=nn 37 69 W. B.
Limestone, hard--===--m-eceeceaa-- 3 72
Shale, dark=====r=cceennrcuranr-a- 27 99
Slate, gray-----------rsec-woca-- 3 102
Coal----remmmmmccccccecc e enaa 1 103 W. B.
Shale, dark---r-----c----cooo-eea 9 112
Shale, sandy--ee-===========-co-- 13 125
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Table 2,-~5elected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/9W-35D1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 490 feet.

Thick- D
. epth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system: :
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow-----=--c--ccccommmn 19 19
Mud, soft, and sand---r--------=a 16 35
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Sandstone, white--=----=--c-acoe-- 40 75 W. B
Shale===----cecmccmcccccccccceeaa 5 80

Well 7/10W-1D1

Type of record; Driller's log.

Altitude: About 530 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (1) series:

- Shale, white--------==--cou-
Shale, darkessseascaccscsasnasnan=
Limestone-=--r-=recccecccreccacmax
Shale, gray=-===cecacacanncnacnas
Limegtome--—-=-==--o-cccooocaaa—-
Shale, gray---r=--=c---c-rocn----
Shale, black---=cu-cmmenuuncanara
Shale, gray----=-=-=creceeeccmeaam-x
Sandstone, gray----s-----cc-ca----
Shale, gray-------w=cccmecucaoaa-
Sandstone, gray--------=---c-----
Limestone--~—=-==c-ccoccccacanaaaa
Shale, gray----~---==-ccc-cmca---
Limestone, gray----~=-----w-ara=~
Mud, red---—---=----tcmmmmmnccaasaa

10
10

[¥8) - w ==
Lpoutinwpnoo Lo

~J L ]
UoPPNMOYWHNMWLWOMNDD WL ER

oy

10
20

30

45

47

35

57

90

95
110
138
140
175
176
180
185
193
195
215
218
270
271
280
352
356
366
371

T. D. 802 ft.
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Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-2C1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 530 feet.
Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay---=======--cmmmmcaccacuaan 18 18
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Shale--==-=cmccmcmmm e e 25 43
Coal==-==-me—r e mmm e m - 1 by
Fire clay--~=-w=--r-crr--mmn-c--- 3 47
Sandstone=-====ssceccnaccaccraaran 10 57
-Shale, dark======--=--rracrereeus 19 76
Limestone---======---=---eac-cac-- 2 78
Shale, dark===s==ecccccccccananaa 16 94
Shale, sandy-~-~=-====cccmcacumn-n 29 123
Coal--------ssan—sococcmcccccnnn-n 1 124 W. B.
Fire clay---—----—--=-=--coocccaa-- 4 128
Limestone-~--—---—-———e-smm—m—— - 2 130
Shale, sandy====r==r-ren-ce-a-a- 17 147
) Sandstone=-c==memeccccccceeeea——- 37 184
Well 7/10W-2F1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 528 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Drift------=-emmem e e e m 40 40
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Shale, dark----—-=-csmmeccccceea- 5 45
Coal--~wmmmmmmm e e e mmmaaa 2 47
Shale------—-memcmmemmmcmeccc e am 5 52
Limestone, brown---=---======—=-=- 2 54
Sandstone, hard-----=-=---cceeae-- 6 60
Shale, dark--~=«-==ccccccccccaaaa- 13 73
Coal---smemmem e rcmenne 1 74
Shale, dark----====~-cmc-crecucax 7 81
Limestone, broyn=-=-=e=--=ec-seee=== 2 83
Shale, saundy, gray------=-------= 20 103
Sandstone=========n--~- e ———_— 7 110
Coal-------——tmmmmme e mss— e —————- 1 111
Sandstone~-==-rr-—c-emcemcccaaaa- 96 207
Limestone, gray----—-+~--===sm==x-- 2 209
Limestone, hard, brown----------- 9 218
Red rock--===----eeemmcce e 7 225
Shale, sandy---=-=-==---cemcecmaa=x 78 303
Cogl------——— -t mcmmmae e mtmn——— 2 305
Shale, sandy--~-------=-——-cu——w- 47 352
Coal=-~-==mmm e e 2 354
Shale, black--==--remcmemcnceaeo 16 370




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-2F1--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness P Remarks
(feet) (feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (%) series:

Shale, gray--------=r=-eememeaea- 21 391

Limestoner======--cemmemmmmmamme 4 395

Coal === mmmmmm e e 2 397 T. D. 1,725 ft.

Well 7/10W-2K1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 531 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Redrock---=-==----cmcmcmcccce e

Limestone, gray----===---c-ccea=--
Shale, gray--=-=-=--—---c--ooc----
Limestone, hard, brown-----------
Red rock---=---mmmmmmmmme e e
Limestone, sandy---=-=-=-s=we—ao——o
Shale, sandy-----=--——-c-mnmuo
Sandstone, broken--------—~~------
Shale, sandy, dark------------—---

Shale, sandy, gray---=-=-========
Shale, dark------==-mmemmmmeeeaes

40

H
W o~y =~ f~ NN

40

50

33

57

93

94
109
110
111
124
187
189
191
195
205
211
220
246
277
279
315
326
328
342
346
364
366
368
372
379
386

385

Gas

T. D. 2,659 ft.

- 109 -



Table 2.--S5elected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-2L1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 519 feet,
Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Drift-—---——mmm e 20 20

Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:

Shale, dark--r~------------w------ 7 27
Coal--+=semmmmccmnereeae e — 1 28
Shale, gray---======-scccccccca=- 30 58
Limestone, hard, brown=------=-=--- 4 62
Shale, gray---==--==m---—-=--——-- 38 100
Coal---—-—mmmmmmmccmcme e e 2 102
Shale, gray-----=--=-=-sccccce-a- 23 125
Sandstone--------—-—-—————=u==ua- 60 185 W. B.
Shale, muady, gray--------------- 8 193
Limestone, hard, brown----------- 4 197
Red rock=-=-r-=~r——r-——e—me——oo- 8 205
Shale====memmeemm e e e m 32 237
Sandstone, hard--==-=-----—---—-- 33 270
Shale, dark========---eeecanennax 19 289
Coal----—~-————————— s escmcmaaaa- 2 291
Shale, muddy, gray--------=-----~ 5 296
Shale, sandy=====-=c-w--—--———--- 34 330
Shale, black========r--r-——--—wu- 5 335
Coal-——cmmmm e 2 337 Gas
Shale, dark---======-ccmmmmmcnnn- 14 351
Limestone, brown=---====scccc=--- 4 355
Shale, sandy, gray---------=----= 16 371
Sandstone========r==rmrn-———— 4 375
Coal-m——-—— e e 1 376 Gas
Shale, sandy, dark-~e===-ccccc--a- 5 381
Limestone, hard, brown=-=--=-==---- 4 385
Coal-—m———em e 2 387 Gas
Shale, sandy---------==sseammean= 9 396 T. D. 2,709 ft.

Well 7/10W-2N1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 519 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Drift-------—-=—+smmmmmm e 26 26
Pensylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, dark-----=-----ecmeane—ro- 44 70
Limestone-----——==———-=cs-uoo—u-a- 3 73
Shale, sandy-------——-————======- 39 112
Coglemm~-mmmm e e 2 114
Shale, sandy----------cmememe——o- 41 155
Sandstone-------e---e-—w—mm— - 39 194




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-2N1--Continued

. Thicl- Depth
Material ness (fEet) Remarks
C (feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, pray-----====ccmmmmmo—- 5 199
Limestone, hard, brown----------- 7 206
Shale, muddy, gray-------=--=--=--- 3 214
Shale, sandy--------rcencccamaa-- 43 257
Sandstone---------ccmmmm e emaa 18 275
Shale, dark------c---comcomcao 24 299
Coal====mmmmmutc e 2 301
Shale, muddy~--------—-ccorcma-. 42 343
Coal~-m-mmmm e 3 346
Shale, dark-==rme=m==cccmcmmmmmne o 14 360
Shale, sandy, gray---------~-n--- 10 370 T. D. 841 ft,

Well 7/10W-2P1
Type of record: Driller's log. ’ Altitude: About 522 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Drift----cowmemmm e e mm ool 20 20

Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:

Shale, sandy~---~======mcmuco——oo 75 95
Coal-m~--mmem e e e 1 96
Shale------=-—mmmem e 10 106
Limestone, brown---=-c--—r—oeo--- 2 108
Shale-=mm=mmme e el 6 114
Sandston@====c—-—- oo 64 178 W. B,
Shale, gray--------=====----nm-a- 3 181
Limestone---=--=--ceeemmemmmaea 1 182
Shale--=---c--me e 1 183
Limestone, hard, brown----------- 4 187
Shale----——rrmemme e o 7 194
Shale, sandy-----======-uercnn-o 30 224
Sandstone, hard-------eccne—cnoaoo 36 260
Shale=----omemmmm e e 14 274
Coal==-mmmm e e - 2 276
Shale, sandy------=-----cccou——- 9 285
Sandstone, hard---------—--c—---- 20 305
Shale-~-r———==memmmmm e 14 319
Coal-s—mm—mmmme e --- 2 321
Shale~---memm e e 15 336
Limestone, brown-------~--------- 3 339
Shale=m==-tc-um o 18 357
Coglemmmme e 2 359 Gas
Shale---w--m-mmmmmmmmmmemm e 6 365
Limestone, hard, brown----------- 3 368
Shale, dark------—--r—c-mmcemaa-- 4 372
Coalemmmm el 1 373 Gas; T. D. 1,335 ft.




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-2P1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 522 feet,.
Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarlks
(feet)
Quaternary system: \
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Drift-----—-—-—mmmmmm - 20 20

Pennsylvanian system: .

Middle series:

Shale, sandy~---=-==s---m--vro-a-- 75 95
Cogl--=emmmmmcc e ccccecmaeaa 1 96
Shale===mscccccmcccmcccm—a 10 106
Limestone, brovm------------=---~ 2 108
Shale----v-—rr———r——mmmmm - 6 114
Sandstone--------—r-—~—=-or—eeoa- b4 178 W. B.
Shale, pray-=-===re--cececccnrcecaaa- 3 181
Limeston@---—=-cosommmmcmmmae e 1 182
Shale=--—-c-mmmmm e - 1 183
Limestone, hard, brown----—---—---- 4 187
Shale------r--r—-—-rr— - 7 194
Shale, sandy-----=-===m--r=reeueao 30 224
Sandstone, hard-===---ceccaccacaua. 36 260
Shale=--=---=-- e 14 274
Coal----—————=~ - 2 276
Shale, sandy-=-r====—re-eeceaaaa- 9 285
Sandstone, hard---=---cececccaaaa- 20 305
Shales--—ssuecm e a 14 319
Coal-r-mmmmmmmmr e e e e 2 321
Shale--—-—-— - 15 336
Limestone, brovn------------—-—-—- 3 339
Shale======-eccsccccmccccecccaaa- 18 357 .
Coal--—-om e 2 359 Gas
Shale-------——remmmcmmm e e 6 365
Limestone, hard, brown----------- 3 368
Shale, dark-------=-=;---ocmeeu-- &4 a72
Coglemwmememmece e cemen e caean 1 373 Gas; T. D. 1,335 ft.

Well 7/10W-3D1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 470 feet.
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clagy======r=—eeemmm e e m——— - 20 20
Gravel---------mcccmmmmmmmmeeeeen 7 27

Pennsylvanian system:

Middle (?) series:

Shale, gray--------=-~-=--=---=-- 75 102
Shale, black--—--mce-eumemnme o a [ 107
Shale, sandy, gray-------------=- 33 140
Sandstone, gray---------s==-===--= 56 196
Limestone=--=-===========--coceueon- 5 201
Red rock---=-=-=-——mcmemmmmmmee 8 209




L

Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-3Dl--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness (fzet) Remarks
(feer)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
LimeStong======smesemcccenennrrnns 2 211
Shale, gray------=-==e---e-co=a--- 21 232
Coal---------—-—-—m—ssmmm——a - 2 234
Shale, gray--=-===---c--=—cr--u-e-- 54 288
Coal —~—=m-memm e 2 290
Shale, gray------==-~=-==-====----= 6 296
Limestone, hard-r~-~=-=w-r-mca—---- 4 300
Sandston@---=====------eeeneouaa- 6 306
Shale, gray--------===-ccwo-ou--- 31 337
Coal-----—-------r—e e mmmmm—— - 5 342
Shale, gray-------=====c-e-n——u=- 25 374
Coal---=----r-me-mm—m—mmammmmaa o 3 377
Shale, gray------=--=----c-em-m—a-- 13 390
Limestone, hard--=-========ce=ce-- 4 394 T. D, BOO ft.

Well 7/10W-4A1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 490 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Clay and mud-----==w-ecemameean-- 24 24
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, dark-=-======remeo——oo——o 6 30
Sandstone------=~---=—-————————— - 8 38 W. B.
Shale, gray---------—-~=-—————=-~—- 30 68
Slate, dark-------==-c-mcmccncana- 8 76
Limestone, hard----=======-nre-wr- 4 80
Sandstone---------c-===-m=mcea=aa- 38 118 W. B,
Shale, dark-----=wremmmcmenmeenan 9 127

Al

Well 7/10W-4J1

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 490 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Clay-~--~-----——-=summcmm e e ——— - 18 18
Hardpan--=-=======-r--——r—comeaa-- 42 60
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, sandy-------===-ccceecaeaa- 30 90
Shale, dark----—--—-—-—=---meeau-- 14 104
Limestone-=====-r-——~-————==——~-- 1 105
Sandstone------====smmmamce—n———- 15 120 W. B,

- 113 -



Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-4R2

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 488 feet.
Thick Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet) .
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay-=======re=senm e am—n——n—— 17 17
Gravel---c-sememcmemcccccccccccceaaa- 3 20
Hardpan--------—=-———————mmmmeu 27 47
Clay, sandy, green-----~-----—-—-- 13 60 W. B.

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Shale, sandy--~-====cuuoccaaaanax 27 87
Slate---—-----———-—-t-————sesa—a- 7 94
Sandstone===resee-encecce—carrenn 15 109
Limeston@=====--s-eccccccccoeeaeax 6 115
Sandstone--=v==---eecacccecacaaax 56 171
Shale, gray---=-se----uecccecca-a- 18 189
Limestone------—--——--—mmianmcaax 6 195
Shale, green--------—----——————-—~- 3 198
Shale, gray-------==--==-—--=---- 2 200
Red rock=-==--cecccccccrceccanaa- 3 203
Limestone, sandy--==--ceceeccaa-- 7 210
Shale, gray--=--==-=c-ccccccece--- 23 233
Limestone-—--—-———---s—c-muicmmaaa 7 240
Limestone, sandy---===-=r=——r-—nr- 27 267
Shale, gray---=-====---cmmmmaeaa- 11 278
Coalem-=s-mmmcmmmc e e e - 3 281
Sandston@-====secmccccccccacaaaa- 8 289
Limestone=-——=--s-sacmcacca cacax 5 294
Shale (?}), sandy--~--—————---———- 28 322
Slate, black=====--ccccccccacaaa- 6 328
Sandstone----------———-———=-——-=- 1 329
Coal~-======re e — e 3 332
Slate, black======-c-cccccccaaaa- 3 335
Shale, gray-----------————=—w===- 32 367
O 3 370
Shale, dark-===---ccceccccaaaaaa- 13 383
Shale, sandy-==----cceccccecceacaaa- 5 388
Sandstomne====--e-ececcmcccccaana- 5 393 Gas; T. D. 840 fc.

Well 7/10W-5J1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 482 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow=-=sus—mmamcmcsmuaa ‘20 20
Clay, sandy---===-r--—-—-—c—-eu--- 12 32
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Shale~--------cmmm e - 53 85
Sandstone--==reeeecee—roerecaa—a- 10 95 W. B.
Shale=eumemccecccec e e e — - 10 105




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-5J1=--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness fp y Remarks
(feet) (feet
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:

Sandstongr===re-==mcmmm e —————- 15 120
Shale----=----mmmm e e e 20 140
Shale, gray-------------------—--- 34 174
Sandstone=-===--m=-em-m————————— 10 184
Coal----~==m-c-mmmm e e 1 185
Shale, gray~--------—-==-~-=—----- 4 189
Sandstome-======----mmmmmmm e 2 191
Shale=-m==mceccmm e 12 203
Shale, dark---------s-ccmmeenaaa- 6 209
Red rock and green shale~-------- S 218
Shale, sandy, gray--------------- 47 265
Shale, gray------------=-———-——-- 41 306
Limestone, gray----------=---=--- 3 311
Shale, sandy------=----c~--cu--- - 31 342
Coal=r=mmmmmee e ceem e m e nmeaa 3 345
Shale, gray-------====-cccmnc-uas 31 376
Cogl-====mmmemmmcmmmmmm e e n e 2 378
Shale, dark--c=s-cmemomovocmn - 18 396
_Coal-m--mmme e e 2 398 T. D. 1,779 ft.

Well 7/10W-6H1

Type of record: Driller's log,

Altitude: About 525 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Sand, yellow-----------~wc-=
Quicksand~-~=--~---m-emmmeaee

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Shale, soft-—-----mmmmeeanao
Shale, dark=====ceceacaaaaas
Coal and black slate---=-----
Fire clay-----==mcocaccaea_-
Shale, dark---~=-w=e——ceo---
Shale, sandy--~---~m-—n-—=ox
Sandstone, light------------
Shale, dark----=----eemeeaa-

----- 25

3]

ha
o mww lwhoo

25
40

48
76
78
81
90
118
126
131

Well 7/10W-6H2

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 530 feet,

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

----- 20
----- 10
————— 12

20
30
42
46
47




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-6K1

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 540 feet.
Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
(feet)
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, red--==----cecececcmnoncaa- 15 15
Quicksand, white---—---——--——v—-—- 15 30 W. B,
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, soft-~=--=m-mcmcmmcmeeaa 20 50
Shale, gray----- - - - ——————=2————=—-— 10 60
Slate, dark, and coale=-=r=-==-==- 8 68
Shale, dark----=-=c-cmmmcmccmea 17 85
Slate, coal-=-==-=--cmmmmmm e —m - 4 89
Shale, sandy--====-ccmeecccuaanaa 26 115
Slate, dark---—-——-—--————~nm= 4 119
Coal-rmemmer—em e e e n e 3 122
Shale, sandy-----=----eeeeeeeeau- 16 138
Shale, dark==-=s--ccccccccceeaaax 12 150
Well 7/10W-6L1
Type of record: Driller's log, Altitude: About 530 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Sand, red----——-—--=srmmmea - 20 20
Clay, dark-----—r—rr————r——m - 8 28
Hardpan and boulders-=--========== 15 43
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Limestone, hard--------=---ceoeau- 2 45
Slate, black, and coal-----—-----= 6 51
Fire clay-r=r===-re=ree—cn——mn e 3 54
Shale, gray----==-s--=emr-ceceaa- 36 90
Slate, black=====--ccccccccaccaca- 4 94
Coal---mmmecmcmmmcccecccc e —aa 3 97 W. B.
Shale, gray---======--cccccccea-- 6 103
Limestone, brown-===-=-----cea--- 3 106
Shale, sandy-===r====re=—crrov-un 12 118
Well 7/10W-6L2
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 490 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Soil, sandy, and clay------------ 12 12
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Shale, gray--=-=========r-=-eoe==- 64 76
Coal--------——-mm—msmmmc 5 81
Shale-=~==-r—mr- e mn e 5 86




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

 Well 7/10W-6L2--Continued

Thick- De Eh

Material ness fp ) Remarks
) {feet) (feet

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle {(?) series:

Sandstone----===-c--enococconaown 6 92
Shalewr—mommm e e 65 157
Slate, black==r=s-=--eeeececaaaaax 5 162
Shale====-smccccccccccccccccce—an 33 195
Sandstone--=----cecamccmmc e 55 250
Limestone~-~~=--~---meemmomeemmaee 3 253
Shale-=-eecccccccccccccccccccaaas 7 260
Red rock-----c-cmmcmvm e 3 263
Shale, gray-----=r==-===-caomeaa- 80 343
Coal---=-rmomrmm e 3 346
Shale====seeecmcee e ccmc e e e 14 360
Limestone-==c==s———cum—cem—e— o 1 361
Shale-------—-cccmmmmme - ‘25 386
Coal-mmmemm e 4 390
Limestone~===—==~~—c-c-commemuan- 1 391

Shale-------—-cmcmmmmmme T 12 £03 T. D. B72 ft,

Type of record: Driller's log.

Well 7/10W-7Gl

Altitude: About 535 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:

Fill and clay----==~====---
Hardpan----=-===—=cmcaaau_

Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Fire clay--------——=—=—=—=--
Shale, gray----=-==--c-aaoua

Fire clay---—---«------q----
Limestone, hard----=r--r-=--
Shale, gray----=-~===c=ccea=--
Sandstone=======cuemmeanasaa
Limestone, hard------=w-w-=-=
Shale, dark------=---sw—uu--

25
31

38
61
65
67
94
97
100
103
135
175
177
180

Well 7/10W-7P2

Type of record: Driller's log.

Altitude: About 570 feet.

Record missing---------=--———~--- 54 A
Pennsylvanian system:
Upper series:
Sandstone-----=--r-m—mm oo ao- 10 64
Middle series:
Limegtone=-—==-——=-—o--——mmmmemm e 1 65




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-7P2--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness (feet) Remarks
{feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, sandy----=-w-e-—ca—m—oue 2 67
Shale, dark-===-=-eccccccacacaaa- 18 85
Limestone----—rm--———me—mr——mm e 2 87
Slate, dark-=-=-c-ccccccccaucaaa- 7 94
Coal-cmu e e 2 96
Fire clagyrrr==rr==srerrec e ee e 7 103
Shale, sandy--~w==sewumomcummamnn 9 112
Well 7/10W-7P4
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 560 feet.
Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yvellow--=-=----cmcmmmcneno 15 15
Sand and mud-------—--———r——o-wu- 23 38
Pennsylvanian system:
Upper series:
Sandstone-=-===-emeccccccccccaaa 23 61 W. B,
Limestone---~-m====-r-reemee e 6 67 W. B.
Slate, black=====-==c-cccccsmnaaa 1 68
Well 7/10W-8H1
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 470 feet.
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay---=re=seeecererccc e cccceeeaa 18 18
Hardpan------------r—r=—r——neeum 30 48

Pennsylvanian system:

Middle series:

Bhale, gray--------—-————m—c oo 37 85

Limestone=-—-----=m-eeecrencacaaa- 1 B6

Shale, gray---==-===--me-cccaeaa- 11 97

Sandstone----—=--=-mm e 25 122

Slate, blacke---—-—--—---n-mcmo-mn &4 126

Coal-—---—=r-m e 1 127

Fire clay---===-c--——ro—nmorme—am 1 128

_ Well 7/10W-9E2

Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 459 feet.
Quaternary system:

Recent and Pleistocene series:
Drifte-memmmme—cmmmmmcmccm—maow 60 60

Pennsylvanian system:

Middie serijes:

Shale, gray---------~-—---—=------- 10 70
00al----——-—mm e m e emmas 1 71 | w. B.




Table 2.--S8elected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-9E2--Continued

Thick-~
Material ness ?;E;E) Remarks
(feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:

Shale, gray---------=--====------ 29 100
Sandstone, hard------------c----- 2 102
Shale, sandy----------=--woc0u-o 23 125
Red rock-~—----r---mo-ecemmm e 2 127
Shale, sandy-----------=-c--c-u-- &9 176
Limestone, gray---=-----wc-ccoe—--- 2 178
Shale---rr—rer e e e 4 182
Limestonerr——r=rrm—rmeer e —— - ———— 1 183
Shale-====-=mmm e e e 4 187
Limestone, brown--------------n-- 4 191
Shale, gray--—--=~------mecemeeua- 2 193
Red rock---------=----cc-ocomoo—- 1 194
‘Shale------—--————-—cmmmmm o 11 205
Limestone, white--=---ccamaca—- 10 215
Shale, dark-~---—-verm-m—mreamea- 15 230
Shale, sandy------=-==-=-=-c-n-u- b4 274
Coal-----~=---ommmre e 2 276
Shale, sandy=--==-=====c-cccccaaa-. 7 283
Sandstong--------cc-ccncanocruon 12 295
Shale, sandy--=r<======ceecemeaaan- - 30 325
Coal-----------mmme e e e 1 326
Limestone====-=--mmcaumcmmm e 2 328
Shale---—---~-cc—-mmmmm e 27 355
Shale, brovm---=m==ec-mccmmemaea - 15 370
Limestone=======m==cmmcm e 7 377 )
Coal-~---——-m e e e e 3 380 T. D. 805 ft.

Well 7/10W-9F3
Iype of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 464 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Drift----mommmmmme e 41 41
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale-===c-sommm e 54 95
Sandstone-------———;-mcmmmmoeo o 25 120
Shale, sandy---------~-—comamaua- 30 150
Sandstone==s~—--—~-=—--cmeenooo 26 176
Shale, gray-------=====-=-cm--uo- 3 179
Shale, sandy---~-=====-ocrcomaaan 2 181
Limestone---r-=~=emavmm oo 3 184
Shale====eccm e 31 215
Coal-r-—-mmmmmmme e 2 217 Gas
Shale, sandy------r---cmmeee—o. 54 271
Cogl-r-mmmmmme e e 2 273
Shale, sandy-------------—-~—ccuu 9 282
Sandstone=--—-——--—-—=w- s 10 292




Table 2.--Selected well logs, Sullivan County, Indiana--Continued

Well 7/10W-9F3--Continued

Thick- Depth
Material ness P Remarks
(feet) (feet)
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle series:
Shale, sandy-=====--recrecncaaea- 36 328
Coal--wm-mmmcmcmmcm e —— e —ua—- 2 330
Limestone---=-===rm=-—r-—=--oon——- 2 332
Coal------u-bmm e ema e n e 3 335
Shale, dark--===-=-cecmmnrrmnaean 9 344
Shale, sandy--v===cemcumacececcaaa- 33 377
Limestone=-—rr=nmm———mm— e — e 3 380
Coal==m==mmeme e e e e - 2 382 T. D. 847 fc,

Well 7/10W-10Bl
Type of record: Driller's log. Altitude: About 505 feet.

Quaternary system:
Recent and Pleistocene series:
Clay, yellow-—r—=r=—r=remer—— e 19 19
Pennsylvanian system:
Middle (?) series:
Sandstone-~----=————m-—ce——— - 8 27 W. B.
Shale, sandy----==--ccccccccaaaa- 7 34
Shale, soft, dark-----------~-+—- -9 43
Coal-===-m--mmmmmm e m e e 3 46
Fire clay===c-=-cmccucccccoccanaa [ 50
Limestone, hard--=---cccmmmauaaa. 4 54
Shale, sandy----=v-vcommcicnaacaa 11 65
